1-31-92 MRD 3-00	11-1:	0 2000	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings a a a			Patent and Tracemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o			▼
Name of conveying party(les):	1015	17512	ched original documents or copy thereof.
ROBERT G. MAWOD, a ci	tizen of the ed States	2. Name and address	ess of receiving party(ies): CHUCK OLSEN COMPANY, L.L.C.
GIII	ed States	1 .	P. O. Box 57
	,	í	
	Association		
Corporation-State Other	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cutl	er State: Cal ZIP 3615
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) an	tached? Yes No	- ~sociation	citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Part	nership
XX Accient		☐ Corporation-	State State
Security Agreement	<ul><li>Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>		nited Liability Company
Other		designation is attached:	led in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: October	20, 2000	(Designations must be a	Separate document from Assignments
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registratio</li></ol>	n number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		rk registration No. (s)
			× (0)
		1,331,152	
	Addisonal	1,557,103	
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta		
agricultural docoment stionid be Wal	lled:	6. Total number of appreciatrations involve	d:
Name: Stephen Grubb, Att	orney at Law		2
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 65.00
		X⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 15840 Ven	tura Blvd.,	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Suite 206	data bive.,	8. Deposit account nu	Imher
City:State:_	Calz <sub>IP</sub> 91436-	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	, aspectation,
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct	and any attract of a service
of the original document.			and any anathed copy is a true copy
Stephen Grubb, Attorn	ney 1/0	Te Mu	1 October 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing at I	law W	Signature	October 31, 2000
	V	Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet:
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach thi	s portion	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet in	formation to:	
	Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments		ks
B.I.I.	Washington, D.C. 202	31	TRADEMARK

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to RE-Fige 002173 FRAME or 0528

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT G. MAWOD, a citizen of the United States, whose business address is 12588 Avenue 444, Orosi, California 93647, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which are fully identified as follows:

"WAGON TRAIN" Reg. No. 1,331,152 Dated April 16, 1985
"STAGECOACH" Reg. No. 1,557,103 Dated Sept. 19, 1989
and

WHEREAS, THE CHUCK OLSEN COMPANY, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of California, with a main business address at P. O. Box 57, Cutler, California 93615, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ROBERT G. MAWOD**, does hereby assign unto the said **THE CHUCK OLSEN COMPANY, L.L.C.**, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, Nos. 1,331,1521 and 1,557,103.

The above statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0529

both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that willfu
false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment document.
By R. G. Mario
By Mante
ROBERT G. MAWOD

DATED this 120 TH day of CCTOBE,	_, 2000
----------------------------------	---------

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

TRADEMARK<sup>2</sup>
REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0530